



OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

LONGTHARAI VALLEY, DHALAI JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Phone No: (03824)-264-290 e-mail: sdlscltv@gmail.com Dated, Longtharai Valley The 4th January, 2025

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from the local residents of the Longtharai Valley Sub-Division, Dhalai District for engagement of 03 (Three) numbers of Para Legal Volunteers in the roll of SDLSC, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai Tripura . For more details (application format, eligibility, age, qualification etc) please visit our official website (https://dhalaitrp.dcourts.gov.in) and 'Notice Board' of the office of the SDLSC, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai Tripura. Last date for receiving application is 24.01.2025 (Friday).

04.01.2025

(Mr. A. Jamatia, T.J.S)

Chairman

Sub-Divisional Legal Services Committee Longtharai-Valley, Dhalai Judicial District.

Sub-Divi. Legal Services Committee. Longtharai Valley Dhalai Judicial District







OFFICE OF THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

<u>LONGTHARAI VALLEY, DHALAI JUDICIAL DISTRICT</u>

Dated, Longtharai Valley Phone No: (03824)-264-290 The 4th January, 2025 e-mail: sdlscltv@gmail.com

No: F.1A(36)-SDLSC/LTV/D/ESTT/APPOINTMENT OF PLV/2018-25/ **19**

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited from local residents of the Longtharai Valley Sub-Division. Dhalai District in prescribed format available in notification link in the official Website of the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dhalai District, Ambassa (https://dhalaitrp.dcourts.gov.in) for engagement of 03 (Three) numbers of Para Legal Volunteers (PLV) in the roll of Sub- Divisional Legal Services Committee, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai Tripura.

Who may apply?	(1) Teachers(including retired teachers),
	(2) Retired Govt. servants and senior citizens.
	(3) M.S.W student and teachers,
	(4) Anganwari Workers,
	(5) Doctors & Physician,
	(6) Students & Law students (till they enroll as lawyers),
	(7) Members of non-political,
	(8) Service oriented NGOs and Clubs, (9) Members of Women Neighborhood groups, Maithri Sanghams and others self Help groups
	including marginalized / vulnerable groups. (10) Educated prisoners with good behavior, serving long term sentences in prisons & (11) Any other persons above the age of 25 years having matriculation degree.
	(11) Any outer persons above the age of 20 years having

Applicants will be selected through WALK-IN-INTERVIEW on the basis of Merit.

HONORARIUM: Rs. 500/- per day in a month subject to maximum of 20 days' work in a month on NO WORK NO PAY basis as per the Guidelines framed by Tripura State Legal Services Authority, Agartala, from time to time.

N.B. The work of PLVs does not carry any salary, remuneration or wages.

HOW TO APPLY:

- Application in prescribed format addressed to the Member Secretary, SDLSC, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai Tripura, along with self attested copies of relevant certificates & testimonial, 3 (three) recent self attested passport size coloured photograph should reach the office of the Sub- Divisional Legal Services Committee, Longtharai valley, Dhalai Tripura on or before 24.01.2025 (Friday). Applications may be submitted by hand on all working days between 10:00 am to 4:00 pm./ or should reach to the office of the undersigned BY POST on or before last date of receiving application
- Belated and incomplete application will be rejected summarily.
- The Department shall not be responsible for delayed postal delivery of application beyond the date fixed.
- Any application by post or hand received after 24.01.2025 (Friday) shall not be entertained.
- > The venue, date & time of interview shall be notified in due course.
- No TA/ DA shall be paid for attending the interview for the selection process.
- Please Note: The applicants who have applied earlier as per Advertisement No. (vide No. F.1A (36)-SDLSC/LTV/D/ESTT/APPOINTMENT OF PLV/2018-24/1128, dated. 11.11.2024) for engagement of 02 (two) numbers of PLVs need NOT apply afresh.

S√ (Mr. A. Jamatia, T.J.S)

Chairman

Sub-Divisional Legal Services Committee Longtharai-Valley, Dhalai Judicial District.

Copy to (with prescribed application form):

1. The System Officer, O/o. the Ld. District & Sessions Judge's Court, Dhalai Judicial District, Ambassa, for uploading the advertisement and prescribed application form in the official website of District & Sessions Judge. Dhalai District, Ambassa.

04.01.2025 Chairman

Sub-Divisional Legal Services Committee Longtharai-Valley Phalai Judicial District. Sub-Divi. Legal Services Committee

Longtharai Valley halai Judicial District

APPLICATION FORM FOR ENGAGEMENT AS PARA LEGAL VOLUNTEERS IN THE ROLL OF SDLSC,LONGTHARAI VALLEY, DHALAI TRIPURA.

To The Ld. Member Secretary,

РНОТО	

Sub- Divisional Legal Services Committee, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai Tripura.				
Subject:- Application for engagement as Para Legal Volunteers in the roll of SDLSC, Longtharal Valley				
Ref. :-	Your Advertisement No	datedpublished		
in datedinviting applications for engagement of Para Legal Volunteers.				
Sir,				
	With reference to above, I would like to	offer myself as a candidate for engagement of Para		
Legal V	Volunteers in the roll of Sub- Divisional	Legal Services Committee, Longtharai Valley, Dhalai		
Tripura	a. Necessary particulars of myself as an a	pplicant for the engagement of Para Legal Volunteers		
	n the roll of SDLSC, Longtharai Valley, Dh			
1	Name of the applicant (in block letters)			
2	Father's/name			
3	Mother's name			
4	Husband's/ wife's name			
5	Date of Birth	/		
6	Present postal address	Vill.:- P.O.:- P.S.:- Sub-Division:- District:- State:-		
7	Age as on 24.01.2025	·		
8	Nationality			
9	Caste			
10	Educational Qualification			
11	Working experience, if any. (Attach separate sheets if required)			
12	Email (if any)			
13	Contact No.			
Place:- Date:-				

Signature of applicant

Enclosed:- Self attested copies of the aforesaid documents including Permanent Residence Certificate are annexed herewith in_____ sheets of paper.